
H'*,de3acj[ogdr,af~£ng
WICHITA  BHANCH

KANSAS  DRILLERS   LOG

con.^w                Ram  Petroleum  Corporation

r^.w                 Watson   a ~o.1

FtoT^RV  TOTAL  D[p"                     3796 '

coHw       June   29,    |98|                            l=ow..        July   9,1981
Eo~T.^cTci.          H-30,    |NC.       RigNO.11)
..uto     July   14,   1981

API   No.15  -165-20,880

•.c      12      T.16..       20W
Lac:.                SE    NW   NE

cauHTv             Rush

C^.'~a

10  3/4,,

8  5/8"     -   set   at   |300'   -   cemented     w/500   sxs   cement
5   1/2``

4   1/2,,

rit]u.[.   iHOIC^T.   .aTTow   or   ro.H^TioN.

Clay
Shale
Red   Bed
Anhydrite
Shale
Lime  and   Shale
Shale  and  Lime
Broken  Lime
Lime  and  Shale
Broken  Lilne
Lime
RTD

[L[v^TioN         2099    G.L.

40'
1304 I
1318 I
1353 '
2225 I
2420 '
2616 '
2715 '
3150 '
32 65 '
3796
3796

I  hereby  certify  the  above  and  f oregoing  to  be  a  true  and

correct  log  of   the  above  described  well  as  shown  by  the

drilling  reports.

H-30,    INC.

{-(-       ,           (

Gary  Younger

State  of  Kansas            )
)

County   of   Sedgwick     )

Subscribed  and  Sworn  to  before  me,   a  Notary  Public,   in  and  for

said  county  and  state  this j4Ltryoffr4ftTsffl.


