

KANSAS DRILLERS LOG

COMPANY Ram Petroleum Corporation

SEC. 12 T. 16 R. 20W
 LOC. SE NW NE

FARM Watson B NO. 1

COUNTY Rush

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH 3796'

COMM. June 29, 1981 COMP. July 9, 1981

CONTRACTOR H-30, INC. Rig No.11)

ISSUED July 14, 1981

CASING

10 3/4"
 8 5/8" - set at 1300' - cemented w/500 sxs cement
 5 1/2"
 4 1/2"

ELEVATION 2099 G.L.

FIGURES INDICATE BOTTOM OF FORMATIONS

Clay	40'
Shale	1304'
Red Bed	1318'
Anhydrite	1353'
Shale	2225'
Lime and Shale	2420'
Shale and Lime	2616'
Broken Lime	2715'
Lime and Shale	3150'
Broken Lime	3265'
Lime	3796'
RTD	3796'

I hereby certify the above and foregoing to be a true and correct log of the above described well as shown by the drilling reports.

H-30, INC.

Gary Younger

 Gary Younger

State of Kansas)
) ss
 County of Sedgwick)

Subscribed and Sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county and state this 14th day of July, 1981.